Double Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® -

InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

e DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Battery: Li-ion 500 mAh

e Up to 6000 rpm

* 3 massage and heat modes
¢ Heat function

* USB cable

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Charge the Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® in a USB source; the LED
on the head will flash while it is charging
and will stop once charging is complete.
Wash and moisturise the massage area
with your usual cream. You can use it on
the neck, face, arms, legs, etc.

Press and hold the button (1) to switch the
device on. Press the button (1) to change
between the 3 massage modes.

Hold and slide the metal sensor (2) across
the treatment area. Make sure the hand
holding the device is touching the metal
sensor on the handle (3).

Preventive massage (young skin): Blue
LED + short intermittent vibrations + heat.
Normal massage (middle-aged skin):
Green LED + Long intermittent vibrations
+ heat.

Repairing massage (mature skin or
marked areas): Red LED + constant
vibration + heat.

Once finished, switch the device off (1)
and clean it with a dry cloth.

WARNINGS

Do not use the product if you are suffering
from any inflammation or lesions in the area.
If the Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® does not vibrate, make sure
the hand holding the handle is touching the
metal sensor (3).

Fully charge the battery before its first use.
Make sure that the voltage of the power
source corresponds to that of the appliance.
Do not pull on the cable and ensure it does
not tangle. Keep the cable away from hot and
sharp surfaces. Clean with a damp cloth. Do
not use abrasive products for cleaning. Do not
immerse the appliance or cable in liquid. Do
not handle it with wet hands Do not use near
water or damp areas. Suitable for domestic
use only. Use the device for its intended
purpose only. Store the device in a dry, dust-
free place. Do not leave the appliance
unsupervised when it is turned on. If the
appliance, the cable or the pieces looked
damaged or do not work correctly, do not use
them or attempt to repair them; they should
only be repaired by a qualified technician.
This device is not intended for use by
children or persons with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, unless they
are supervised by an adult responsible for
their safety. This device is not household
waste. Please follow the environmental
regulations in place for its recycling Discard
the product in accordance with the European
Directive 2002/96/EC. Enquire about your
local recycling legislation for electrical and
electronic products and follow these steps. Do
not dispose of this product with household
waste. Following these instructions will help
prevent harmful consequences to personal
and environmental safety.

FRANGAIS

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

e Entrée CC:5V /600 mA

¢ Batterie : Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Jusqu'a 6000 tr/min

* 3 modes de massage et de chaleur
¢ Fonction de chaleur

* Cable USB

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Chargez le Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® dans une source USB; la
LED sur la téte clignotera pendant le
chargement et s'arrétera une fois le
chargement terminé.

Lavez et hydratez la zone de massage
avec votre creme habituelle. Vous pouvez
l'utiliser sur le couy, le visage, les bras, les
jambes, etc.

¢ Appuyez sur le bouton (1) et maintenez-le
enfoncé pour allumer l'appareil. Appuyez
sur le bouton (1) pour changer entre les 3
modes de massage.

Tenez et faites glisser le capteur
métallique (2) sur la zone de traitement.
Veillez a ce que la main qui tient 'appareil
touche le capteur métallique de la poignée
3).

Massage préventif (peau jeune) : LED bleue
+ courtes vibrations intermittentes +
chaleur.

Massage normal (peau d'age moyen) : LED
verte + vibrations intermittentes longues
+ chaleur.

Massage réparateur (peau mature ou
zones marquées) : LED rouge + vibrations
constantes + chaleur.

Une fois terminé, éteignez l'appareil (1) et
nettoyez-le avec un chiffon sec.

AVERTISSEMENTS

N'utilisez pas le produit si vous souffrez d'une
inflammation ou de lésions dans la zone
concernée. Si le Double Chin Reducer with
LED InnovaGoods® ne vibre pas, assurez-
vous que la main qui tient la poignée touche
le capteur métallique (3). Veuillez charger
complétement la batterie de l'appareil avant
de l'utiliser pour la premieére fois. Assurez-
vous que la tension de la source
d’'alimentation correspond a celle de
l'appareil. Ne tirez pas sur le cable
d'alimentation et assurez-vous qu'il ne
s'emmeéle pas. Eloignez le cable
d'alimentation de possibles sources de
chaleur ou de surfaces coupantes. Nettoyez-le
al'aide d'un chiffon propre légérement
humidifié. N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs
Ne pas plonger l'appareil ou le cordon dans
des liquides. Ne le touchez pas non plus avec
les mains mouillées. Ne 1'utilisez pas prés de
I'eau ou dans des zones humides. Cet appareil
est uniquement destiné a un usage
domestique. Utilisez l'appareil uniquement
pour 'usage prévu. Stockez l'appareil dans un
endroit sec et exempt de poussiére. Ne pas
laisser l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il
est allumé. N'utilisez pas l'appareil si celui-ci
présente des pieces endommagées ou ne
fonctionne pas correctement. N'essayez pas
non plus de les réparer vous-méme.
Contactez un technicien qualifié. Cet appareil
ne convient pas aux enfants ou personnes
ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles et
mentales réduites, a moins que ceux-ci soient
surveillés par un adulte responsable de leur
sécurité. Ce produit n'est pas un déchet
domestique. Veuillez le recycler en suivant la
réglementation locale en vigueur. Veuillez

jeter ce produit conformément a la directive
européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur
la législation locale en matiére de recyclage
des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne
pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures
ménageéres. Le respect de ces indications
permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives
pour la santé humaine et 'environnement.

ESPANOL

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

e DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Bateria: Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Hasta 6000 r.p.m.

* 3 modos de masaje y color
¢ Funcidn calor

¢ Cable USB

INSTRUCCIONES

¢ Cargue Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® en una fuente USB; el LED
del cabezal parpadeara mientras carga 'y
se detendra una vez finalizada la carga.
Lave e hidrate con su crema habitual la
zona a masajear. Puede usarlo en cuello,
rostro, brazos, piernas, etc.
Mantenga pulsado el botén (1) para
encender el dispositivo. Pulse el botén (1)
para alternar entre los 3 modos de masaje.
Apoye y deslice el sensor metalico (2) por
la zona a tratar. Asegurese de que la mano
que sujeta el dispositivo esta en contacto
con el sensor metalizado del mango (3).
Masaje preventivo (pieles jovenes): LED
azul + vibraciones cortas intermitentes +
calor.
Masaje regular (pieles de mediana edad):
LED verde + vibraciones largas
intermitentes + calor.
Masaje reparador (pieles maduras o zonas
marcadas): LED rojo + vibracion constante
+ calor.
¢ Una vez finalice, apague el dispositivo (1)
y limpielo con un pafio seco.

ADVERTENCIAS

No use el producto si sufre inflamacion o
lesiones en la zona. Si Double Chin Reducer
with LED InnovaGoods® no vibra, asegurese
de que la mano que sujeta el mango esta en
contacto con el sensor metalico (3). Cargue la
bateria por completo la primera vez.
Asegurese de que la tensién de la fuente de
alimentacién se corresponde con la del
aparato. No tire del cable y asegurese de que
no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado de
superficies calientes o cortantes. Limpielo
con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No
utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para
su limpieza. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable
en liquidos. No lo manipule con las manos
mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna
fuente de agua o en lugares humedos.
Unicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice
el aparato unicamente para las funciones que
se ha disefiado. Guarde el dispositivo en un
lugar seco y libre de polvo. No deje el aparato
sin supervisiéon mientras esté encendido. Si el
aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran
defectuosos o no funcionaran correctamente,
no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un
técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Este
dispositivo no esta disefiado para que lo
manejen niflos o personas con capacidades
fisicas o psiquicas limitadas, salvo que
cuenten con la supervisiéon de un adulto
responsable de su seguridad. Este producto

no es un residuo domeéstico, siga las
normativas medioambientales vigentes para
su reciclaje. Deseche este articulo conforme a
la directiva europea 2002/96/EC. Inférmese
sobre la legislacién local de reciclaje de
productos eléctricos y electrénicos y sigala.
No deseche este producto con la basura
domeéstica. Seguir estas indicaciones
contribuye a evitar consecuencias negativas
para la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

DEUTSCH

TECHNISCHE DATEN

e Strom-Eingang: 5 V /600 mA
e Akku: Li-Ion 500 mAh

¢ Bis zu 6000 U/Min.

¢ 3 Massagemodi und Farben
e Warmefunktion

e USB-Kabel

ANLEITUNG

¢ Laden Sie den Double Chin Reducer with
LED InnovaGoods® an einer USB-Quelle
auf; die LED am Aufsatz blinkt wahrend
des Ladens und schaltet sich aus, wenn
der Ladevorgang beendet ist.

Waschen und pflegen Sie die zu
massierende Stelle mit Ihrer iiblichen
Creme. Einsetzbar am Hals, im Gesicht, an
den Armen, Beinen usw.

Halten Sie die Taste (1) gedriickt, um das
Gerat einzuschalten. Driicken Sie die
Taste (1), um zwischen den 3
Massagemodi zu wechseln.

Setzen Sie den Sensor (2) auf die Haut und
schieben Sie ihn iiber die zu behandelnde
Flache. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Hand,
die das Gerat halt, mit dem Sensor aus
Metall am Griff (3) in Kontakt ist.
Vorbeugende Massage (junge Haut): blaue
LED + kurze intermittierende Vibrationen
+ Warme.

RegelmaRige Massage (Haut mittleren
Alters): griine LED + intermittierende
lange Vibrationen + Warme.
Verbessernde Massage (reife Haut oder
beanspruchte Stellen): Rote LED +
konstante Vibration + Warme.

Wenn Sie fertig sind, sollten Sie das Gerat
ausschalten (1) und es mit einem
trockenen Tuch reinigen.

WARNHINWEISE

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie
Entziindungen oder Verletzungen im
Anwendungsbereich haben. Wenn der Double
Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® nicht
vibriert, miissen Sie sicherstellen, dass die
Hand, die den Griff halt, mit dem Sensor aus
Metall (3) in Kontakt ist. Batterie beim ersten
Laden vollstandig aufladen. Kompatibilitat
der Spannung der Stromquelle mit der des
Gerats uberpriifen. Kabel nicht in die Nahe
von Warmequellen bringen. Halten Sie das
Kabel von heiflen Oberflachen oder
Schnittflachen fern. Tuch reinigen. Keine
kratzenden Substanzen verwenden. Weder
das Gerat noch das Kabel in Fliissigkeiten
eintauchen. Nicht mit feuchten Handen
beriihren. Nicht in Umgebung einer
Wasserquelle oder an feuchten Orten
verwenden. Dieses Gerat ist nur fiir den
privaten Gebrauch geeignet. Lassen Sie das
Gerat im eingeschalteten Zustand nicht
unbeaufsichtigt. Gerat an einem trockenen
und staubgeschiitzten Ort aufbewahren.
Lassen Sie das Gerdt im eingeschalteten

Zustand nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Zur
Vermeidung von Elektroschaden das Gerat
nicht in Fliissigkeiten eintauchen, nicht mit
feuchten Handen beriihren und keine
kratzenden Produkte zur Reinigung
verwenden. Dieses Gerat ist ohne Aufsicht
eines fiir die Sicherheit verantwortlichen
Erwachsenen nicht fiir die Bedienung durch
Kinder oder Personen mit kérperlichen oder
geistigen Beeintrachtigungen geeignet. Nur
fiir den Hausgebrauch geeignet.
Ausgemusterte Gerate umweltfreundlich
entsorgen. Entsorgen Sie diesen Artikel
gemaf der europaischen Richtlinie
2002/96/EG. Informieren Sie sich {iber die
ortlichen Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro-
und Elektronikgerdten und befolgen Sie
diese. Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im
Hausmiill. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien
hilft, negative Folgen fiir die menschliche
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

ITALIANO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

e DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Batteria: Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Fino a 6000 r.p.m.

* 3 modalita di massaggio e colore
¢ Funzione calore

e Cavo USB

ISTRUZIONI

 Ricaricare Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® tramite una presa di
corrente USB; il LED della testina
lampeggera durante la ricarica e si
fermera quando é carico.

Lavare e idratare con una crema idratante
la zona da massaggiare. Si puo usare su
collo, viso, braccia, gambe, ecc.

Tenere premuto il pulsante (1) per
accendere il dispositivo. Premere il
pulsante (1) per alternare tra le 3 modalita
di massaggio.

Appoggiare e spostare il sensore in
metallo (2) sulla zona da trattare.
Assicurarsi che la mano che mantiene il
dispositivo sia a contatto con il sensore in
metallo del manico (3).

* Massaggio preventivo (pelli giovani): LED
blu + vibrazioni corte intermittenti +
calore.

Massaggio regolare (pelli di mezza eta):
LED verde + vibrazioni lunghe
intermittenti + calore.

Massaggio rigenerante (pelli mature o
zone marcate): LED rosso + vibrazione
costante + calore.

Al temine dell'utilizzo, spegnere il
dispositivo (1) e pulirlo con un panno
asciutto.

AVVERTENZE

Non utilizzare il prodotto se si soffre di
infiammazioni o lesioni sulla zone. Se Double
Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® non
vibra, assicurarsi che la mano che mantiene il
manico sia a contatto con il sensore in
metallo (3). Caricare completamente la
batteria la prima volta. Assicurarsi che la
fonte della tensione di alimentazione
corrisponda con quella dell'apparecchio. Non
muovere |'apparecchio tirandolo per il cavo e
accertarsi che non si arrotoli. Tenere il cavo
lontano da superfici calde o taglienti. Pulire
con un panno leggermente inumidito. Non
utilizzare prodotti abbarsivi per la sua pulizia.

Non immergere l'apparecchio né i cavi in
liquidi. Non toccarlo con le mani bagnate.
Non utilizzarlo vicino all'acqua o in luoghi
umidi. Questo apparecchio é adatto
esclusivamente per un utilizzo domestico.
Utilizzare 'apparecchio unicamente per le
funzioni per le quali é stato proggettato
Conserva lo strumento in un luogo asciutto e
privo di polvere. Non lasciare il dispositivo
incustodito se & in funzione. Non utilizzare né
cercare di riparare 1'apparecchio, qualche sua
parte o il cavo se sembrano difettosi o non
funzionano correttamente, ma rivolgersi a un
tecnico qualificato. Questo dispositivo non &
progettato per essere manipolato da bambini
o persone con capacita fisiche o psichiche
limitate, se non dietro supervisione di un
adulto che sia responsabile della loro
sicurezza. Questo prodotto non & un rifiuto
domestico, seguire le norme vigenti in
materia ambientale per il suo riciclaggio.
Smaltire questo articolo in conformita della
direttiva europea 2002/96/EC. Informarsi
sulla legislazione locale per il riciclo di
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e rispettarla.
Non buttare questo prodotto nella spazzatura
domestica. Seguire queste indicazione
contribuisce ad evitare conseguenze negative
per la salute umana e per I'ambiente.

PORTUGUES

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

¢ DCIn: 5 V/600 mA

¢ Bateria: i6es de litio 500 mAh
e Até 6000 r.p.m.

¢ 3modo de massagem e cor

¢ Fungao de calor

e Cabo USB

INSTRUGOES

® Carregue o Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® numa fonte de alimentagéo
USB. O LED na cabega fica intermitente
durante o carregamento e desliga-se
quando a carga termina;
Lave e hidrate a zona a massajar com o
seu creme habitual. Pode ser utilizado no
pescogo, rosto, bragos, pernas, etc.;
Mantenha o botéo (1) premido para ligar o
dispositivo. Prima o bot&o (1) para alternar
entre os trés modos de massagem;
Segure e deslize o sensor metalico (2) pela
zona a tratar. Assegure-se de que a méo
que apoia o dispositivo esta em contacto
com o sensor metalizado no cabo (3);
Massagem preventiva (peles jovens): LED
azul + vibragdes curtas intermitentes +
calor;
Massagem regular (peles de meia-idade):
LED verde + vibragoes longas
intermitentes + calor;
Massagem reparadora (peles maduras ou
zonas marcadas): LED vermelho +
vibragao constante + calor;
¢ Ao terminar, desligue o dispositivo (1) e
limpe-o com um pano seco.

ADVERTENCIAS

Na&o utilize o produto se sofre de inflamagéao
ou lesdes na zona. Se o Double Chin Reducer
with LED InnovaGoods® néo vibrar, verifique
se a mao no cabo esta em contacto com o
sensor metalico (3). Carregue totalmente a
bateria antes de usar o aparelho pela primeira
vez. Assegure-se de que a tensao da fonte de
alimentagao corresponde com a do aparelho.
Nao estique o cabo e certifique-se de que ele
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Double Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® -

ndo se enrole. Mantenha o cabo afastado de
superficies quentes ou cortantes. Limpe-o
com um pano levemente umedecido. Nao
utilize produtos abrasivos para a sua limpeza.
Nao salpique nem submerja o aparelho ou o
cabo em liquidos. Nao o utilize com as maos
molhadas N3o utilize o aparelho perto de
fontes de 4gua ou em locais imidos. Trata-se
de um aparelho apenas indicado para o uso
domeéstico. Utilize o aparelho somente nas
fungdes para as quais ele foi concebido.
Guarde em um local seco e livre de poeira.
Nao deixe o aparelho sem supervisao,
enquanto o mesmo estiver ligado. Se o
aparelho, as pegas ou o cabo estiverem
danificados ou néo funcionarem
corretamente, ndo os utilize nem tente
conserta-los, apenas um técnico qualificado
devera fazé-lo. Este dispositivo néo foi
concebido para a manipulagdo de criangas ou
pessoas com capacidades fisicas ou psiquicas
limitadas ou somente se elas estiverem sob a
supervisao de um adulto responsavel por sua
seguranga. Este aparelho néo é um residuo
domeéstico. Siga a legislagdo ambiental
vigente para a sua reciclagem. Descarte este
artigo conforme a diretiva europeia
2002/96/EC. Informe-se sobre a legislagao
local relativa a reciclagem de produtos
elétricos e eletrénicos e cumpra-a. Nao
descarte este produto juntamente com o lixo
domeéstico. O cumprimento das presentes
indicagdes contribui para evitar
consequéncias negativas na saiude humana e
no meio ambiente

NEDERLANDS

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

e DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Batterij: Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Tot 6000 t.p.m.

* 3 massage- en warntestanden
¢ Warmtefunctie

* USB-kabel

INSTRUCTIES

¢ Laad de Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® op via een USB-bron; het
LED-lampje op de kop zal knipperen
tijdens het laden en vast branden zodra
het laden is voltooid.

Was en hydrateer het te masseren gebied
met uw gebruikelijke créeme. U kunt hem
gebruiken op de nek, het gezicht, armen,
benen, enz.

Druk op de knop (1) en houd deze
ingedrukt om het apparaat in te
schakelen. Druk op de knop (1) om te
wisselen tussen de 3 massagestanden.
Houd de metalen sensor (2) op het
behandelgebied en glijd er overheen. Zorg
ervoor dat de hand waarmee u het
apparaat vasthoudt de metalen sensor op
het handvat aanraakt (3).

Preventieve massage (jonge huid): Blauw
LED-lampje + korte onderbroken trillingen
+ warmte.

Normale massage (huid van middelbare
leeftijd): Groen LED-lampije + lange
onderbroken trillingen + warmte.
Herstellende massage (rijpe huid of
gemarkeerde delen): Rood LED-lampje +
constante trilling + warmte.

Zodra u klaar bent, schakelt u het
apparaat uit (1) en reinigt het met een
droge doek.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Gebruik het product niet indien u last heeft
van enige ontstekingen of laesies in het
gebied. Als de Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® niet trilt, zorg er dan voor dat
de hand waarmee u het apparaat vasthoudt
de metalen sensor aanraakt (3). Laad de
batterij volledig de eerste keer. Zorg ervoor
dat de voedingsspanning overeenkomt met
het apparaat. Niets aan het snoer verbinden
en zorg ervoor dat het niet gaat rollen. Houd
het snoer uit de buurt van hete of scherpe
oppervlakken. Producten afnemen met een
licht vochtige doek. Schurende materialen na
of voor gebruikt reinigen. Dompel het
apparaat of het snoer niet in vloeistoffen.
Gebruik het apparaat niet met natte handen.
Niet gebruiken in de buurt van elke bron van
water of in vochtige omgevingen. Alleen
geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik
het apparaat alleen waar het voor beoogd is.
Bewaar het apparaat op een droge en stofvrije
plaats. Laat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd
achter terwijl het oplaad. Apparatuur,
onderdelen of kabels die defect of niet goed
functioneren, niet gebruiken of proberen te
repareren. Alleen een gekwalificeerde
technicus zou dit moeten doen. Dit apparaat
is niet ontworpen om te gebruiken door
kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of
geestelijke beperkt, met uitzondering van
mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een
volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun
veiligheid. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk
afval, volg milieuvoorschriften voor recycling.
Laat het product volledig afkoelen voordat je
het opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in
overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn
2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale
recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en
elektronische producten en volg deze
vorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het
huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen
helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

POLSKI

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

* Wejscie DC:5V /600 mA

¢ Bateria: litowo-jonowa 500 mAh
¢ do 6000 obrotéw na minute

¢ 3 tryby masazu i grzania

¢ Funkcja grzania

¢ Kabel USB

INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA

¢ Naladuj Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® podlaczajgc urzadzenie do
zrédla zasilania USB. Podczas ladowania
dioda LED na glowicy bedzie swieci¢ sie
na bialo, a po naladowaniu wylaczy sie.
Przed przystgpieniem do masazu umyj i
nasmaruj swoim kremem miejsce, ktore
zamierzasz poddac¢ zabiegowi. Urzadzenia
mozna uzywac na szyi, twarzy, ramiona,
nogach itp.

Naciénij i przytrzymaj przycisk (1), aby
wigczy¢ urzadzenie. Nacisnij przycisk (1),
aby zmieni¢ miedzy 3 trybami masazu.
Przytrzymaj i przesun metalowy czujnik
(2) po skorze poddawanej zabiegowi.
Upewnij sie, ze reka trzymajgca
urzadzenie dotyka metalowego czujnika
na uchwycie (3).

Masaz profilaktyczny (mtoda skora):
niebieska dioda LED + krotkie przerywane
wibracje + cieplo.

Masaz normalny (skéra w srednim wieku):
zielona dioda LED + dtugie przerywane
wibracje + cieplo.

¢ Masaz regenerujacy (skora dojrzata lub
zaznaczone miejsca): czerwona dioda LED
+ wibracje ciggle + cieplo.

* Po zakonczeniu wylacz urzadzenie (1) i
wyczys$¢ je suchg szmatka.

SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI

Nie uzywaj urzadzenia, jesli wystepujg u
Ciebie jakiekolwiek stany zapalne lub zmiany
skoérne w okolicy oczu. Jesli Double Chin
Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® nie wibruje,
upewnij sie, ze dlon trzymajgca uchwyt
dotyka metalowego czujnika (3). Nataduyj
baterie do pelna podczas pierwszego
ladowania. Upewnij sie, Ze napiecie zasilania
jest odpowiednie dla urzadzenia. Nie ciggnij
za przewdd i upewnij sie, Ze sie nie zwija.
Trzymaj przewdd z dala od goracych lub
ostrych powierzchni. Przecieraj wilgotng
$ciereczka. Nie uzywaj produktéow ani
materialéw $ciernych do czyszczenia. Nie
zanurzaj urzadzenia ani przewodu w
cieczach. Nie dotyka¢ mokrymi rekami. Nie
uzywaj w poblizu zrédia wody lub wilgotnych
miejsc. Wylgcznie do uzytku domowego.
Uzywaj aparat wylacznie zgodnie z jego
przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urzadzenie w
suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Nie
pozostawiaj urzadzenia bez nadzoruy, gdy jest
wlaczone. Jezeli urzadzenie, jego czesci lub
przewod zostang uszkodzone lub nie dziatajg
prawidlowo, nie uzywaj ich ani nie prébuj
naprawia¢. Tylko wykwalifikowany
pracownik powinien to zrobi¢. To urzadzenie
nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani oséb o
ograniczonych zdolno$ciach fizycznych lub
umystowych, chyba, ze sg nadzorowane przez
dorostych, odpowiedzialnych za ich
bezpieczenstwo. Ten produkt nie jest
odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego,
przestrzegaj istniejace przepisy o ochronie
srodowiska w celu recyklingu. Wyrzuci¢
produkt zgodnie z europejska dyrektywa
2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne przepisy
dotyczace recyklingu produktéw
elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj
nastepujace kroki. Nie nalezy wyrzucac¢ tego
produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.
Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoze
zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla
bezpieczenstwa osobistego i
Srodowiskowego.

MAGYAR

MUSZAKI ADATOK

¢ DC bemenet: 5V /600 mA

¢ Akkumulator: Li-ion 500 mAh
¢ 6000 fordulat / perc

* 3 masszazs és hémod

* HG funkcid

* USB kabel

HASZNALATI UTASITAS

* Toltse fel a Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® késziiléket USB-forrasbol;
a fején 1évé LED villog toltés kozben, és a
toltés befejeztével leall.

* Mossa meg és hidratalja a masszazs
teriiletét a szokasos krémmel.
Hasznalhatja a nyakon, az arcon, karokon,
labakon stb.

¢ Tartsa nyomva a gombot (1) a késziilék
bekapcsolasahoz. Nyomja meg a gombot
(1) a 3 masszazs mdd ko6zotti valtashoz.

» Tartsa és csusztassa végig a fémérzékel6t
(2) a kezelési teriileten. Gy6z6djon meg
arrol, hogy a késziiléket tart6 kéz

megérinti a fogantyu fémérzékelgjét (3).

* Megel6z6 masszazs (fiatal bér): kék LED +
rovid idészakos rezgések + hé.

¢ Normal masszazs (kdzépkoru bér): zold
LED + hosszu, szakaszos rezgések + hé.

¢ Javito masszazs (érett bér vagy megjelolt
teriiletek): Piros LED + allandoé rezgés + hé.

e Miutan végzett, kapcsolja ki a késziiléket
(1), és szaraz ruhaval tisztitsa meg.

FIGYELMEZTETESEK

Ne hasznalja a terméket, ha gyulladas, vagy
elvaltozas van a bérkdornyéken. Ha a Double
Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® nem
rezeg, ellendrizze, hogy a fogantyut tarté kéz
a fém érzékel6hoz ér (3). Elsé6 alkalommal
teljesen toltse fel az akkumulatort. Gy6z6djon
meg 16la, hogy az aramforras fesziiltsége
megfelel§ a késziilékhez. Ne huzza meg a
kabelt, és gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy nem
csavarodott meg. Tartsa tavol a kabelt forré
feliiletekt6l vagy éles targyaktol. Nedves
ronggyal tisztitsa. A tisztitashoz ne
hasznaljon dorzsol6 anyagokat. Ne martsa a
késziiléket vagy a vezetéket folyadékba. Ne
hasznalja nedves kézzel. Na hasznalja
vizforras mellett, vagy nedves kérnyezetben.
Otthoni hasznalatra alkalmas. Haznadlja
rendeltetésszerten a késziiléket. Tartsa a
késziiléket szaraz, pormentes helyen. Ne
hagyja a bekapcsolt késziiléket érizetleniil.
Ha a késziilék, a kabel, vagy az alkatrészek
hibasnak tiinnek, vagy nem miikodnek
megfeleléen, ne hasznalja vagy prébalja
megjavitani azokat. Csak képzett miszerész
végezheti a javitast. Ezt a készliléket
gyermekek, vagy korlatozott testi vagy
pszichés képességiiek csak felnétt
feliigyelete mellett hasznalhatjak, aki vigyaz
épségiikre. Ez a termék nem haztartasi
hulladék, gjrahasznositasnal kdvesse a
kornyezetvédelmi el6irasokat. Ezt a terméket
a 2002/96/EK eurdpai iranyelvvel
0sszhangban kell megsemmisiteni. Tudjon
meg tobbet az elektromos és elektronikus
termékek helyi Gjrahasznositasi szabalyair6l
és kovesse azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket
haztartasi hulladékkal. Az utasitasok
betartasaval elkeriilheti az emberi egészségre
és a kdrnyezetre gyakorolt negativ
kovetkezményeket.

ROMANA

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

¢ DCIn:5V /600 mA

* Baterie: Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Panala 6000 r.p.m.

¢ 3moduri de masaj si culoare
¢ Functie caldura

¢ Cablu USB

INSTRUCTIUNI

* Incarcati Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® la o sursa USB; LED-ul
capatului se va lumina intermitent in
timpul incarcarii si se va opri dupa ce
incarcarea va fi completa.

Spalati sau hidratati cu crema dvs.
obisnuita zona pe care se va aplica
masajul. Se poate folosi pe gat, fata, brate,
picioare etc.

Tineti apasat butonul (1) pentru a porni
dispozitivul. Apasati butonul (1) pentru a
alege alternativ cate unul dintre cele 3
moduri de masaj.

Sprijiniti si glisati senzorul metalic (2) pe
zona ce urmeaza a fi tratata. Asigurati-va

ca mana care sustine dispozitivul este in
contact cu senzorul metalizat al
manerului (3).

Masaj preventiv (piele tanara): LED
albastru + vibratii scurte intermitente +
caldura.

Masaj requlat (piele de varsta mijlocie):
LED verde + vibratii lungi intermitente +
caldura.

Masaj reparator (piele matura sau zone
marcate): LED rosu+ vibratie constanta +
caldura.

La finalizare, opriti dispozitivul (1) si
curéatati-1 cu o carpa uscata.

AVERTIZARI

Nu folositi produsul daca suferiti de
inflamatii sau leziuni in zona. Daca Double
Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods®» nu
vibreaza, asigurati-va ca mana care sustine
manerul este in contact cu senzorul metalic
(3). Incércati bateria complet prima data.
Asigurati-va ca voltajul sursei de alimentare
corespunde cu cel al aparatului. Nu trageti de
cablu si asigurati-va ca nu se incurca.
Pastrati cablul departe de suprafete fierbinti
sau ascutite. Curatati-1 cu o carpa usor
umeda. Nu folositi produse sau materiale
abrazive pentru a-1 curata. Nu introduceti
aparatul sau cablul in lichide. Nu il
manipulati cu mainile ude. Nu-1folositi in
apropierea une surse de apa sau intr-un loc
umed. Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic.
Folositi aparatul numai pentru functiile
pentru care a fost creat. Pastrati dispozitivul
intr-un loc uscat si fara praf. Nu lasati
aparatul nesupravegheat in timp ce este
pornit. Daca aparatul, piesele sau cablul par a
fi defecte sau a nu functiona corect, nu le
folositi sau incercati sa le reparati. Doar un
tehnician calificat trebuie sa o faca. Acest
dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-1 folosi
copiii sau persoanele cu capacitati fizice sau
psihice limitate, exceptand atunci cand sunt
insotiti de un adult responsabil de siguranta
lor. Acest produs nu este un deseu menajer,
urmati reglementarile de mediu in vigoare
pentru a-1recicla. Eliminati acest articol
conform directivei europene 2002/96/EC.
Informati-va cu privire la legislatia locala de
reciclare a produselor electrice si electronice
sirespectati-o. Nu aruncati acest produs
impreuna cu gunoiul menajer. Respectarea
acestor indicatii contribuie la evitarea
consecintelor negative pentru sanatatea
oamenilor si pentru mediul inconjurator.

DANSK

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

* DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Batteri: Li-ion mAh

¢ Op til 6000 omdrejninger i minuttet
¢ 3 massageprogrammer og farve

¢ Varmefunktion

¢ USB-kabel

INSTRUKTIONER

¢ Lad Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® op med en USB-kilde; LED-
lyset pa hovedet blinker mens den lader
op, og stopper, nar den er ladt op.

¢ Vask og fugtigger omradet, som du vil give
massage, med din saedvanlige creme. Du
kan bruge den pa halsen, i ansigtet, pa
armene, benene, osv.

¢ Hold knappen nede (1) til at teende
apparatet. Tryk pa knappen (1) for at skifte

mellem de 3 massageprogrammer.

Stot og skub den metalliske sensor (2) pa

det omrade, som du vil behandle. Sgrg for

at handen, som holder apparatet, er i

kontakt med metalsensoren pa handtaget

3).

Forebyggende massage (ung hud): Bla

LED + korte periodiske vibrationer +

varme.

Standard massage (mellemaldrende hud):

Grgn LED + lange periodiske vibrationer +

varme.

Reparerende massage (moden hud eller

markerede omrader): Rgd LED + konstante

vibrationer + varme.

e Nar du er feerdig, skal du slukke apparatet
(1) og rense det med en tgr klud.

BEMZRKNINGER

Brug ikke produktet hvis du har beteendelse
eller skader i omradet. Hvis Double Chin
Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® ikke
vibrerer, skal du sgrge for at din hand er i
kontakt med metalsensoren (3). Oplad
batteriet helt forste gang. Kontroller, at
spaendingen i strgmforsyningen svarer til
apparatet. Hiv ikke i kablet og sg¢rg for, at det
ikke bliver viklet ind. Hold kablet vaek fra
varme eller skarpe overflader. Renggr det
med en let fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende
produkter eller materialer til at renggre det.
Dyp ikke apparatet eller kablet i veesker. Ma
ikke handteres med vade haender. Brug det
ikke teet ved kilder til vand eller i vade
omgivelser. Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug.
Brug kun apparatet til sit formal. Opbevar
enheden pa et tert sted fri for stgv. Efterlad
ikke apparatet uden opsyn, mens det er
teendt. Hvis apparatet, dele af det eller kablet
synes defekt eller ikke virker korrekt, brug
dem ikke og forsgg ikke at reparere dem. Kun
en kvalificeret tekniker bgr ggre det. Denne
enhed er ikke designet til at blive handteret
af bgrn eller personer med begraenset fysisk
eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er
under opsyn af en voksen, ansvarlig for deres
sikkerhed. Dette produkt er ikke
husholdningsaffald, fplg geeldende
miljgregler for genbrug. Smid dette produkt
ud i overensstemmelse med det europaeiske
direktiv 2002/96 / EF. Informer dig om den
lokale lovgivning om genbrug af elektriske og
elektroniske produkter og fglg den. Smid ikke
dette produkt ud sammen med
husholdningsaffald. Fglgende indikationer
hjeelper med at undga negative konsekvenser
for menneskers helbred samt miljget.

enheten. Tryck pa knappen (1) for att vaxla
mellan de 3 massageldgena.
¢ Hall och skjut metallsensorn (2) 6ver
behandlingsomradet. Se till att handen
som haller enheten ror vid metallsensorn
pa handtaget (3).
Forebyggande massage (ung hud): Bla LED
+ korta intermittenta vibrationer + virme.
Normal massage (medelalders hud): Gron
LED + langa intermittenta vibrationer +
varme.
Reparerande massage (mogen hud eller
markerade omraden): Rod lysdiod +
konstant vibration + viarme.
Nar du ar klar stéanger du av enheten (1)
och rengor den med en torr trasa.

VARNING

Anvand inte produkten om du lider av
inflammation eller skador i omradet. Om
Double Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods®
inte vibrerar, se till att handen som haller I
handtaget vidror metallsensorn (3). Batteriet
ska laddas helt fullt forsta gangen. Forsékra
dig om att spanningen hos
stromforsorjningen dr kompatibel med
apparaten. Dra inte i sladden och se till att
den inte blir tilltrasslad. Hall sladden borta
fran heta eller vassa ytor. Rengor apparaten
med en ldttfuktad trasa. Anvénd inte
slipprodukter eller material for att rengora
den med. Lagg inte apparaten eller sladden i
vatska. Vidror inte med blota hdnder. Anvand
inte apparaten nara vatten eller i fuktiga
omgivningar. Enbart f6r hemmabruk. Anvdnd
aparaten enbart i enlighet med dess @ndamal.
Forvara produkten pa en torr plats utan
damm. Ldmna inte apparaten utan tillsyn nar
den ar paslagen. Om apparaten, delarna eller
sladden visar defekter eller om de inte
fungerar riktigt, ska du inte anvinda dem
eller forsoka att reparera dem. Bara en
kvalificerad tekniker borde gora det. Denna
apparat ar inte amnad for barn eller
manniskor med fysiska och mentala
handikapp, férutom om de hela tiden
overvakas av en vuxen som har ansvar for
deras sdkerhet. Denna produkt ar inte
hushallsavfall, sa f6]j miljonormerna for
atervinning. Kassera produkten enligt
europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda pa
gallande foreskrifter om atervinning av
elektriska och elektroniska apparater dar du
bor och f6lj anvisningarna. Slang ej
produkten i hushallsavfallet. Genom att f6lja
dessa instruktioner hjélper du till att
forebygga halso- och miljéfarliga paféljder.

SVENSKA

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

¢ DC-ingang: 5 V/600 mA

¢ Batteri: Li-ion 500 mAh

e Upp till 6000 varv/min

¢ 3 massage- och viarmeldgen
e Varmefunktion

¢ USB-kabel

INSTRUKTIONER

¢ Ladda Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® i en USB-kalla; LED-
lampan pa huvudet blinkar medan den
laddas och slutar nér laddningen ar klar.

* Tvitta och aterfukta massageomradet
med din vanliga krdm. Du kan anvédnda
den pa nacken, ansiktet, armarna, benen
etc.

¢ Hall knappen (1) intryckt for att sla pa

SuoMmI

TEKNISET TIEDOT

e DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Akku: Li-ion 500 mAh

* 6000 rpm asti

¢ 3 hieronta- ja lampdtilaa
e Lampdtoiminto

¢ USB-kaapeli

OHJEET

¢ Lataa Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® USB-ldhteelld; paan LED
vilkkuu latauksen aikana ja loppuuy, kun
lataus on valmis.

* Pese ja kosteuta hierottava alue
tavanomaisella voiteella. Voit kayttaa
laitetta niskaan, kasvoihin, késivarsiin,
jalkoihin jne.

¢ Paina ja pida pohjassa painiketta (1)

www.innovagoods.com



Double Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® -

kaynnistadksesi laitteen. Paina painiketta
(1) vaihtaaksesi 3 hierontatilan valilla.

¢ Pida ja liu'uta metallisensoria (2)
hoidettavalla alueella. Varmista, etta
laitetta pitava kasi koskettaa
metallisensoria kahvassa (3).

¢ Ennaltaehkaiseva hieronta (nuori iho):
Sininen LED + lyhyet jaksottaiset varinat +
1ampo.

¢ Normaali hieronta (keski-ikdinen iho):
Vihrea LED + pitkét jaksottaiset varinat +
1ampo.

* Korjaava hieronta (ikdantynyt iho tai
tietyt alueet): Punainen LED + jatkuva
varini + lampo.

¢ Kun olet valmis, sammuta laite (1) ja
puhdista se kuivalla liinalla.

VAROITUKSET

Ala kdyta tuotetta, jos sinulla on hoidettava
alueen tulehduksia tai vaurioita. Jos Double
Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® ei
vérise, varmista, ettd kahvaa pitava kasi
koskettaa metallisensoria (3). Lataa akku
tayteen ennen ensimmaista kayttokertaa.
Varmista, ettd virtaldhteen jannite vastaa
laitteen jannitetta. Ald vedd johdosta, ja
varmista, ettei se padse kiertymaan. Pida
johto erilldan kuumista pinnoista ja terdvista
esineistd. dista se hieman kostealla liinalla.
Puhdista se hieman kostealla liinalla. Al4
kayta puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai
aineita. Ald upota laitetta tai johtoa
nesteeseen. Ala kiyti laitetta vesipisteen
lzhelld tai kosteissa tiloissa. Ala veda
johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se paase
kiertymé&an. Kayta laitetta vain sen oikeaan
kayttotarkoitukseen. Sailyta laite kuivassa ja
polyttomassi paikassa. Al jaté laitetta
vartioimatta, kun se on p&alla. Jos laite, jokin
sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta tai ei
toimi kunnolla, 4la kayta tai yrita korjata
niitd. Vain pateva sdhkdasentaja saa tehda
korjaustoimenpiteet. Taté laitetta ei ole
suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti
rajoittuneiden henkildiden kaytettavaksi
muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan
aikuisen valvonnassa. Tama tuote ei kuulu
kotitalousjatteisiin, noudata paikallisia
ymparistomaarayksia sen kierrdttadmiseksi.
Havita tuote eurooppalaisen direktiivin
2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy paikallisesta
kierratyslainsaadanndosta sahko- ja
elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata ndita
ohjeita. Ald havits tata tuotetta talousjitteen
mukana. Naiden ohjeiden avulla estetdan
haitalliset seuraukset henkil6- ja
ympadristoturvallisuudelle.

LIETUVIY

TECHNINES SPECIFIKACIJOS

* DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Baterija: li¢io jony 500 mAh

ki 6000 rpm

¢ 3 masazavimo ir §ildymo bidai
« Sildymo funkcija

¢ USB laidas

INSTRUKCIJA

e Tkraukite «<Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods®» per USB jungtj; LED Sviesa
ant galvutés degs jkrovimo metu ir uzges
kai prietaisas bus pilnai jkrautas.

¢ ISplaukite ir uZtepkite drékinancig
priemone, kurig visada naudojate, ant
masazuojamos vietos. Galite naudoti
prietaisg kaklui, veidui, rankoms, kojoms

irt.t.

Nuspauskite ir palaikykite mygtuka (1)

norédami jjungti prietaisg. Nuspauskite

mygtukg (1) norédami pasirinkti vieng i$

trijy masazavimo baduy.

Laikykite ir stumkite metalinj jutikli (2)

per gydomajg vieta. Isitikinkite, kad ranka

laikanti prietaisg lie¢ia ir metalinj jutiklj

ant rankenos (3).

Prevencinis masaZzas (jaunai odai): Mélyna

LED Sviesa + trumpos protarpinés

vibracijos + Sildymas.

Normalus masazas (vidutinio amziaus

odai): Zalia LED &viesa + ilgos protrapinés

vibracijos + $ildymas.

Taisantis masaZzas (brandZiai odai arba

pazymeétoms vietoms): Raudona LED

Sviesa + pastovi vibracija + Sildymas.

¢ Kai baigiate naudotis prietaisy isjunkite ji
(1) ir iSvalykite su sausu audiniu.

ISPEJIMAI

Nesinaudokite $iuo prietaisuy, jei turite
pazeidimy ar uzdegimy numatytose srityse.
Jei «Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods®» nevibruoja, isitikinkite, ar
ranka laikanti prietaisg lie¢ia metalinj jutiklj
(3). Pirma kartg kraunant, jkraukite
akumuliatoriy pilnai. Isitikinkite, jog elektros
energijos tiekimo jtampa suderinama su
jrenginiu. Netraukite uz laido ir pasiripinkite,
kad jis nesusipainioty. Laikykite laidg toliau
nuo karsty arba astriy pavirsiy. Valykite
irenginj Siek tiek drégna Sluoste.
Nenaudokite slifavimo jrankiy ar medziagy
valymui. Nedékite jrenginio ar laido j skysti.
Nelieskite jo drégnomis rankomis.
Nenaudokite jrenginio biidami arti vandens
arba drégnose vietose. Tinka tik naudojimui
namuose. Naudokite prietaisg tik pagal jo
numatytajg paskirtij. Laikykite jrenginj
sausoje vietoje, kurioje néra dulkiy,.
Nepalikite prietaiso be prieziiiros, kai jis
jjungtas. Jeigu jrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide
pastebésite gedimus arba jeigu detalés
neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jy ir
nebandykite jy taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas
specialistas turéty tai padaryti. Sis jrenginys
néra skirtas vaikams arba Zmonéms su fizine
suaugusysis, atsakingas u# jy sauguma. Sis
produktas - tai ne buitiné atlieka, todél
vadovaukités aplinkosaugos standartai norint
ji perdirbti. ISmeskite produktg laikydamiesi
Europos Direktyvos 2002/96/EC.
Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius perdirbimo
jstatymus susijusius su elektriniy prietaisy ir
produkty iSmetimu ir sekite jy nurodymais.
NeiSmeskite Sio produkto su buitinémis
atliekomis. Sekant Sias instrukcijas jis
iSmesite produkta tinkmai ir iSvengsite Zalos
gamtai bei visuomenés aplinkai.

* Vask og fukt massasjeomradet med din
vanlige krem. Du kan bruke den pa nakke,
ansikt, armer, ben, osv.

Trykk og hold inne knappen (1) for a sla pa
enheten. Trykk pa knappen (1) for 4 skifte
mellom de 3 massasjemodusene.

Hold og skyv metallsensoren (2) over
behandlingsomradet. Forsikre deg om at
handen som holder enheten bergrer
metallsensoren pa handtaket (3).
Forebyggende massasje (ung hud): Bla
LED + korte periodiske vibrasjoner +
varme.

Normal massasje (middelaldrende hud):
Grgnn LED + Lange periodiske vibrasjoner
+varme.

Reparasjonsmassasje (moden hud eller
markerte omrader): Rgd LED + konstant
vibrasjon + varme.

Nar du er ferdig, slar du av enheten (1) og
rengjgr den med en tgrr klut.

ADVARSEL

Ikke bruk produktet hvis du lider av
betennelse eller lesjoner i omradet. Hvis
Double Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods®
ikke vibrerer, ma du sgrge for at handen som
holder i handtaket bergrer metallsensoren (3).
Lad batteriet fult forste gang. Pass pa at
spenningen pa strgmforsyningen er
kompatibel med enheten. Ikke trekk i
ledningen, og sgrg for at det ikke blir flokete.
Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe
overflater. Rengjgr enheten med en fuktig
klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller
materialer for a rengjgre den. Ikke legg
enheten eller ledningen i vaeske. Ikke handter
den med vate hender. Ikke bruk enheten i
neaerheten av en vannkilde eller pa fuktige
steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet. Bruke
enheten til bare til sitt formal. Lagre
produktet pa en tgrr plass uten stgv. La ikke
enheten veere uten tilsyn nar den er slatt pa.
Hvis enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil
eller at de ikke fungerer som de skal ma du
ikke bruke dem eller forsgke a reparere dem.
Bare en kvalifisert teknikker bgr gjgre det.
Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av
barn eller mennesker med fysiske eller
mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre
de er under oppsyn av en voksen som er
ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet
er ikke husholdningsavfall, sa fglg
miljgkravene til gjenvinning. Kast produktet i
samsvar med Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC.
Undersgk den lokale lovgivningen rundt
gjenvinning og fglg disse reglene. Produktet
ma3 ikke kastes sammen med restavfall. Det
er viktig at disse instruksjonene fglges for a
sgrge for at vi unngar ugnskede
konsekvenser bade nar det gjelder personlig
og miljgmessig trygghet.

NORSK

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

* DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Batteri: Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Opptil 6000 rpm

¢ 3 massasje- og varmefunksjoner
¢ Vamrfunksjon

¢ USB-kabel

INSTRUKSJONER

¢ Lad Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods i en USB-kilde; LED-en pa
hodet vil blinke mens den lades og vil
stoppe nar ladingen er fullfgrt.

SLOVENSCINA

TEHNICNE SPECIFIKACIJE

¢ DC vhod: 5V /600 mA

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Do 6000 vrt / min

¢ 3 masazni in toplotni nacini
¢ Toplotna funkcija

¢ Kabel USB

NAVODILA

¢ Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® napolnite v viru USB; LED
na glavi bo med polnjenjem utripala in se
bo po zaklju¢ku polnjenja ustavila.

¢ Umijte in navlaZite masazni prostor s
svojo obic¢ajno kremo. Uporabite ga lahko
na vratu, obrazuy, rokah, nogah itd.
Pritisnite in pridrzite gumb (1), da vklopite
napravo. Pritisnite gumb (1), da preklopite
med 3 na¢ini masaze.

Drzite kovinski senzor (2) in ga potisnite
¢ez obmocje obdelave. Prepricajte se, da se
roka, ki drzi napravo, dotika kovinskega
senzorja na rocaju (3).

Preventivna masaza (mlada koza): modra
LED + kratke obcasne vibracije + toplota.
Obi¢ajna masaza (koza srednjih let):
zelena LED + dolge obc¢asne vibracije +
toplota.

Popravljajoca masaza (zrela koza ali
oznacena podrocja): rdec¢a LED + stalne
vibracije + toplota.

Ko koncate, napravo izklopite (1) in jo
oCistite s suho krpo.

OPOZORILA

Izdelka ne uporabljajte, Ce imate vnetje ali
poskodbe na tem obmogju. Ce Double Chin
Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® ne vibrira,
se prepricajte, da se roka, ki drzi rocaj, dotika
kovinskega senzorja (3). Prvi¢ napolnite
baterijo do konca. Prepricajte se, da elektriéna
napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima aparat. Ne
vlecite kabla in se prepricajte, da se ne zvije.
Naj bo kabel ¢im dlje od vroc¢ih in ostrih
povrsin. Oc¢istite ga z krpo, ki je malo
navlaZena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih
izdelkov in materialov za ¢iS¢enje. Ne
potapljajte aparata ali kabla v tekocine.
Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne
uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlaznilnih
mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu.
Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere
je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho
mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ne puscéajte naprave
brez nadzora, medtem ko je priZgana. Ce
naprava, deli ali kabel izgledajo pomanjkljivo
ali ne delujejo pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte,
niti jih poskusajte popravljati. Samo
strokovni tehnik sme to narediti. Ta naprava
ni oblikovana za otrosko uporabo ali uporabo
oseb z omejenimi fiziénimi ali psihiénimi
sposobnostmi, razen ¢e so pod varnostnim
nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ta izdelek ni
gospodinjski odpadek, sledite okoljskim
normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklazo.
Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu z evropsko
direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte se o
lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju elektri¢nih
in elektronskih izdelkov in jo upostevajte. Ne
zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z drugimi
gospodinjskimi odpadki. Ce upostevamo ta
navodila, se izognemo negativnim
posledicam na zdravje ljudi in okolje.

EAAHNIKA

TEXNIKEZX ITPOAIATPASEZ

* DCIn:5V /600 mA

¢ Mnatapia: Li-ion 500 mAh

* 'Ewg 6000 o.a.A.

* 3 TPOMOL pacA KAl XpWpRatog
¢ Asltoupyia Beppotntag

¢ Kahwbdio USB

OAHTIEZ

* dopTtiote T cuokevr Double Chin
Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® o€ jia
nnyn USB. H xepaAn} LED 6a avapooprivel
KATA TN 9OpTION Kal Ba 0TAPATroeL 6Tav
oAoKANPWOEL 1 PopTION.

o TIANUVETE KA1 EVUSATWOTE TNV MEPLOXT Y1d

va KAVETE pHaocad je Tn ouvnBlopevn
Kpéna oag. Mnopeite va v
XPTNOLHOMOIOETE 0TO A0, TO MPOCWTIO,
Ta XEPLa, Ta MOdia KA.

[TatnoTe Kat KpaTnoTe Matnpuevo 10
Koupri (1) yla va EVEPYOTOOETE TN
ovokevn. [Tamote 1o Koupni (1) yia
evallayn petagl twv 3 Tpdnwv pacdl.
ZINpi€Te KAl CVUPETE TOV HETAAAIKO
aodnTipa (2) mdvw anod TNV mEPLOXN Mov
MPOKELTAL VA aVTIPETWILOTEL BeBaiwBeite
OTL TO XEPL MOV KPATA TN OUCKELT ival o
€MAQPT) 1€ TOV PETAAIKO a1o6NTipa ot
Aapn (3).

TTpoANnTIKOG naodf (veapd 6€pua): pnAe
LED + oUvtopeg diaheinovoeg doviioeig +
Beppomra.

TaxTKO pacdy (peonAikeg emdeppideq):
npaowvo LED + peyaleg Siakeinovoeg
Sovnoelg + Bepuodtnra.

Emdi6pBwon pacdy (wptpo déppan
€VTOVEG MEPLOXEG): KOKKIVO LED + otabepn
d56vnon + Bgppotnra.

MOAIG TEAELWOETE, AMEVEPYOTOLNOTE TN
ouoKev (1) Kal OKOUTOTE TN JE €va
OTEYVO mavi.

IMTPOEIAOITOIHZEIZ

MnV XpTOL|OTOLEITE TO TPOIOV €AV ACXETE
anod GAEYROV 1} TPAURATIONO GTNV MEPLOXT).
EA&v n ovokeun Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® &gv doveital, BeBaiwdeite 6TL
TO XEPL OV Kpatd TN Aapn eival oe enagn pe
Tov peTal\iko aieBntnpa (3). Enavagoptiote
MANPWG TNV pnatapia v npwtn opda.
BeBaiwBeite OT1 1 0T MAPOXTIG NAEKTPIKOV
pelIaTOg €lval cuppatr Pe T CUCKEUN. Mnv
Tpapdte 1o KaAwdio kat BeBawwBeite 611 bev
nnepdevetat. Kpatiote 1o KaAwdio paxkpid
ano {eoTEG 1) AXpnpég empaveleg. Kabapiote
TN OUOKEUN PE €Va EAAPPWE LYPO mavi. Mnv
XPNOLOMOLEITE AS1AVTIKA MPOTOVTA 1) UVAIKA
yla va v kaBapioste. Mnv tonobeteite
OUOKEUT 1} TO KAAWS10 O€ UYPEG EMPAVELEG.
Mnv TNV mavete pe Bpeypéva xépta. Mnv
XPTOLOMOLEITE T GUOKEUT) KOVTA OE TNyn
VEPOUL 1) LYPOUG XWPOUG. KatdAAnAo povo yia
OLKLOKT] Xp1oT). XP1OLHOTIOWOTE TNV GUOKELN
HOVO Yld TO OKOTO Mov mpoopieTat.
AnoBnkeVOTE TO MPOTOV O€ ENPO PEPOG XWPIG
OKOVN. MNV a@nVETE TN CUOKEUT XWPIG
enipAeyn otav eival evepyornompévn. Eav n
OUOKEUT), HEPN TNG 1) TO KAAWSL0 eppavicovy
BAGBeg 1) mpoBAnipata Aettovpyiag,
OTAPRATNOTE TNV XP10T) TNG KAl Unv
EMIXEIPTOETE VA TNV EMOKEVACETE NOVOG 1)
novn oag. Tnv eniokeun) 8a avahdpet o
appo6d10¢ TEXVIKOG. AUTH 1) OUOKEUT BeV £XEl
oxeblaotel yia xprion ano naidid ) dtopa pe
OWHATIKY KAl SlavonTikn avannpia, EKTog Kat
av Bpiokovtal TANpwGE und v eniBAeyn evog
evnAKa, Tov KaBiotatatl unevBUVOG yid TV
aoc@aleld toug. To MPoiov auto dev
npoopiZetal yia oiklakd anoppipparta xat 6a
TIPETEL VA AKOAOUBNOETE TaA MEPIBAANOVTIKA
MPOTUNA AVAKUKAWONG. Aoppiypate to
MPOIOV GUPPWVA [IE TNV EVPWTLAIKT) 0bnyia
2002/96/EC. EvnuepwBeite yia v 1oxvovoa
oTOV TOMO dlapovr) 0ag vopodeoia oXeTIKA pe
TNV aVaKUKAWOT NAEKTPIKWY Kat
NAEKTPOVIKWY CUOKEVWY KAl AKOAOLBNOTE
T1¢ unodeigelg. Mnyv netdate 1o npoildv ota
OlKlaKA oKoumidia. H ouppoppwon pe Tig
napovoeg 0dnyieg Ba Bondroel 6TV
AnoTPOTT EMMTWOEWY OV BAATTOUV TNV
ao@ANELd TOU ATOPOV KAl TOU MEPIBAANOVTOG.

CESTINA

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACE

® Vstup DC:5V /600 mA
¢ Baterie: Li-ion 500 mAh
¢ AZ 6000 RPM

* 3rezimy masaze a tepla
¢ Funkce teplo

¢ Kabel USB

NAVOD

¢ Nabijte Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® ve zdroji USB; LED hlavy
bude pfi nabijeni blikat a vypne se,
jakmile nabijeni skon¢i.

¢ Umyjte nebo hydratujte svym obvyklym

krémem oblast k masazi. MliZete jej pozit

na krk, ovblicej, paze, nohy atd.

Drzte zmacknuté tlac¢itko (1) pro zapnuti

pfistroje. Zmacknéte tlacitko (1) pro

stfidani mezi 3 rezimy masaze.

Opfiete a posouvejte kovovy senzor (2) po

oSetfované oblasti. Ujistéte se, Ze ruka,

kterd drzi pfistroj, je v kontaktu s

kovovym senzorem rukojeti (3).

Preventivni masaz (mlada pokozka):

modré LED + kratké preruSované vibrace +

teplo.

Pravidelna masaz (pokozka stfedniho

véku): zelené LED + dlouhé pferusované

vibrace + teplo.

Regeneracéni masaz (zrala pokozka nebo

poskozené oblasti): cervené LED + stalé

vibrace + teplo.

Jamile skoncite, pfistroj (1) vypnéte a

ocistéte jej suchym hadfikem.

UPOZORNENI

Produkt nepouzivejte, pokud mate v oblasti
zanét nebo zranéni. Pokud Double Chin
Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® nevibruje,
ujistéte se, Ze ruka, ktera drzi rukojet, je v
kontaktu s kovovym senzorem (3). Pfed
prvnim pouzitim plné nabijte baterii. Ujistéte
se, Ze napéti v siti je stejné jako v pfistroji.
Netahejte za kabel a zajistéte, aby se
nezamotal. Nepokladejte kabel na horké
plochy a ostré hrany. Cistéte pomoci lehce
navlh¢eného hadfiku. K ¢iSténi nepouzivejte
abrazivni pfipravky ani materialy.
Neponotujte pristroj ani kabel do kapaliny.
Nemanipulujte se zafizenim mokryma
rukama. Nepouzivejte pfistroj v blizkosti
zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkych mistech. Vhodné
pouze pro domaci pouziti. Pfistroj pouzivejte
pouze na Ucely, k nimZ je ureny. UloZte
pfistroj na suchém misté bez prachu.
Nenechavejte spustény piistroj bez dohledu.
Pokud pfistroj, jeho soucasti nebo kabel
vypadaji poskozené nebo nefunguji spravné,
pak je nepouzivejte, ani se je nesnazte
opravit. Opravy smi provadét pouze
kvalifikovana osoba. Déti a osoby se snizenou
schopnosti pohybu a orientace by nemély
manipulovat s timto zafizenim bez dohledu
zodpovédné dospélé osoby, ktera zaruci jejich
bezpeci. Nevyhazujte tento pfistroj do
komunalniho odpadu. Pfi jeho recyklaci se
fidte platnymi normami pro ochranu
zivotniho prostfedi. Zlikvidujte vyrobek v
souladu s evropskou smérnici 2002/96/EC.
Informujte se o mistni legislativé tykajici se
recyklace elektrickych a elektronickych
vyrobkd a dodrZujte ji. Nevyhazujte vyrobek
spolu s domacimi odpady. DodrZovani téchto
pokyna pomaha zabranit negativnim vliviim
na lidské zdravi a na zachovani bezpeénosti
zivotniho prostiedi.

bbJITAPCKH

TEXHHUYECKH CITIELIUPHUKALINHA

e DCIn: 5V /600 mA

¢ Barepus: Li-ion 500 mAh

e 1o 6000 rpm

e 3 pexx¥Ma Ha Macax ¥ 3arpsiBaHe
e OyHKIMA 3a 3arpsiBaHe

¢ USB kaben

HUHCTPYKIITUH

¢ 3apegeTe Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® B USB nsTounuka; LED
CBETIIMHATA Ha IPMUCTaBKaTa 1ije
3aIloOYHe Zja MMHAa, AOKaTO Ce 3apeXxpa u
Life CIIpe, KOTATO 3apeX/IaHeTo 3aBbPLIN.
W3sMuiTe ¥ OBJDKHETe 30HATa 3a MacaXx C
o6udyanHuUsa KpeM. MoxeTe a ro
M3II0JI3BaTe Ha BpaTa, INLIETO, PBbIeTe,
KpakaTa u Jip.

HaTucHeTe u 3afipBXTe 6yToHa (1) 3a
BKJIIOUBaHe Ha ypefia. HaTucHeTe 6yTOoHA
(1) 3a cMsiHa MeXAy 3-Te peXxumMa Ha
Macax.

3aApBXTe U IUTb3HETEe MeTalTHUTe
CeH30pH (2) 110 30HaTa 3a TPeTUPAHe.
YBepeTe ce, 4e PbKaTa, C KOSITO ABPXUTE
ypefia fonMpa MeTalHUsI CeH30p Ha
IpbxKaTa (3).

IIpeBaHTUBEH Macax (MJ1aga KoXxa):
cuHsa LED cBeT/IMHA + KpaTKyY HaceueHU
BU6paLUM + 3arpsiBaHe.

HopMarsieH Macax (CpefHa-3psiia Koxan):
3enieH LED cBeTnMHa + Long HaceueHu
BU6paLUA + 3arpsABaHe.
Bb3cTaHOBsIBaL] Macax (3psiyia KoXxa
IV MapKUpaHu 30HM): uepBeHa LED
CBETIIMHA + IIOCTOSTHHY BU6PaLIUY +
3arpsiBaHe.

Crep; KaTo IPUKITIOUNTE, UIKITIOUETE
ypena (1) ¥ ro MoOYKUCTETE C BIIAXKHA
KbpITa.

MMPEOYIIPEXOEHUSA

He u3nosnsBaiTe IPoAYyKTa, aKo CTPafiaTe OT
BBb3IAJIEHNUS MM Pa3fpasHeHusI 110 KoXaTa.
Axo Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® He Bu6pUPa, yBEpETE Ce, ue
PBKaTa, C KOSITO ABPXUTE ypesia, [OKOCBa
MeTanHusA ceH3op (3). 3apefieTe 6aTepusiTa
J[IOKpall IbPBMUS ITbT. YBEpETe Ce, ue
HaIIPeXeHMeTO Ha eJIeKTPO3axXpPaHBaHETO e
CBBMECTMMO C TOBA Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO. He
AbpIIaliTe KabeJa i ce yBepeTe, Ye KaberbT
He e YCYKaH. [IpbXTe Kabena fjayneye oT
TOIUIX ¥ OCTPY ITOBBPXHOCTH. [TouncTBaiTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO C JIEKO HaBJIXXHEHA KbpIIa.
He n3nonsBaiTe abpasuBHY IPOSYKTH U
MaTepHuanyu 3a MOYUCTBaHe Ha
ycTpoicTBoTO. He mmocTaBsiiTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO M KabeJla B TeUHOCTH. He ro
3aKavauTe C BIaXHU pblie. He usnonssanTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO B 6JIM30CT [0
BOZOM3TOYHMIIM MITM BbB BIIQXXHY MECTA.
TMopxoxs] caMo 3a U3II0JI3BaHe yioMa.
H3mnonsBaiTe ypezia caMo I1o
npepgHasHadeHye. CbXpaHsBalTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO Ha CyX0 MSCTO U 6e3 mpax. He
OCTaBsIATE YCTPOMCTBOTO 6€3 HaZi30p
JIOKaTo e BKJTI0YeHO. He M3I10JI3BaliTe U He
ce ONIMTBANTE [ja PEeMOHTHpPATe
YCTPOMCTBOTO, YaCTUTE UIIK Kaberla, B
cIIy4ai Je ce oKaXaT AedeKTHU WU He
GbyHKIIMOHMPAT NIpaBUIIHO. CaMo
KBanuduUIMpaH TeXHUK TPsA6Ba Aa
M3BBPIIBA peMOHTa. ToBa yCTPOMCTBO He e
NpefHAasHAYEHO 3a [T03JIBAHE OT Zielja MU
JIMIla C OTPaHUYeHM GU3UYEeCKN U
TICUXUYECKM CTIOCOGHOCTH, OCBEH aKo He ca
o/ Haz30pa Ha Bb3pacTeH, OTToBapsL] 3a
TsAXHaTa 6e30M1acHOCT. To3K IIPOAYKT He e
6MTOB OTIIA’bK, 3aTOBA CJIeABAITEe
JleliCTBalIXTe €KOJIOTMYHY CTAaHAAPTH 3a
peuuknupase. U3xBbprieTe TO3M apTUKYII
CBIJIACHO €BpOIIeJiCKaTa AUPEKTUBA

www.innovagoods.com



Double Chin Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® -

2002/96/EO. M'HGOpMUpanTe Ce OTHOCHO
MeCTHOTO 3aKOHOZIaTeJICTBO 3a
PeIMKIMpaHe Ha eJIeKTPUYECKN U
eJIEKTPOHHM IIPOAYKTH ¥ ro cria3BayTe. He
WM3XBBPIISIATE TO3U IPOAYKT C 6GUTOBUTE
oTHagbuy. CriefBayiKy TE3Y YKA3aHUS,
JIoIIpUHacsTe 3a U36sIrBaHe Ha HETAaTUBHU
TIOCJIeACTBUS 32 YOBELIKOTO 3APABE U
OKOJIHaTa cpefa.

u skladu je s ekoloskim propisima koji se ti¢u
njegove reciklaze. OdloZite ovaj proizvod u
skladu s Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC.
Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o
reciklazi elektriénih i elektronskih proizvoda
i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlazite ovaj
proizvod s kuénim otpadom. Slijedeci ove
upute, olak$at ¢ete sprjecavanje ugrozavanja
ljudi i okolisa.

HRVATSKI

TEHNICKE SPECIFIKACIJE

e DCulaz:5V /600 mA

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 500 mAh

* Do 6000 okretaja u minuti
¢ 3 nacina masaze i boja

¢ Funkcija topline

¢ USB kabel

UPUTE

¢ Napunite Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® na USB izvoru; LED svjetlo
za glavu ce treperjeti tijekom punjenja i
zaustavit ¢e se kada se napuni.
Operite i hidratizirajte podrucje koje ¢ete
masirati svojom uobi¢ajenom kremom.
Mozete ga koristiti na vratuy, licu, rukama,
nogama itd.
Pritisc¢ite gumb (1) kako biste ukljucili
uredaj. Pritisnite gumb (1) za prebacivanje
izmedu 3 na¢ina masaze.
Poduprite i gurnite metalni senzor (2)
preko podrucja koje treba tretirati.
Provjerite je li ruka koja drzi uredaj u
kontaktu s metaliziranim senzorom na
rucki (3).
Preventivna masaza (mlada koza): plavo
LED svijetlo + kratke isprekidane vibracije
+ toplina.
Redovita masaza (sredovjecna koza):
zeleno LED svjetlo + duge isprekidane
vibracije + toplina.
Obnavljaju¢a masaza (zrela koza ili
oznacena podrucja): crveno LED svjetlo +
stalne vibracije + toplina.
¢ Po zavrSetku iskljucite uredaj (1) i obrisite
ga suhom krpom.

UPOZORENJA

Nemojte koristiti proizvod na podrucju gdje je
doslo do upale ili ozljede. Ako Double Chin
Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® ne vibrira,
pobrinite se da je ruka koja drzi ru¢ku u
kontaktu s metalnim senzorom (3). Napunite
bateriju u cijelosti prvi put. Osigurajte da
napon izvora napajanja odgovara naponu
uredaja. Ne povlacite kabao i pazite da se ne
omotava. Drzite kabao podalje od vruéih ili
ostrih povrsina. Cistite ga blago navlazenom
krpom. Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti
materijale za ¢iS¢enje. Ne stavljajte uredaj niti
kabao u tekuc¢inu. Ne upravljajte njime
mokrim rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini
izvora vode niti na vlaznim mjestima.
Prikladan je samo za kuénu uporabu.
Koristite ovaj uredaj samo u svrhe u koje je
namijenjen. Cuvajte spravu na suhom mjestu
gdje nema prasine. Ne ostavljajte uredaj bez
nadzora dok je uklju¢en. Ako su uredaj,
dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno,
ne koristite ih i ne pokusavajte ih popraviti.
To smije u¢initi samo kvalificirani tehnicar.
Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama
s ogranicenim fizickim ili psihickim
sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom
odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu
sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kuc¢anski otpad,

SLOVENCINA

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

e DCIN:5V/600 mA

e Batéria: Litium 500 mAh
¢ AZ 6000 ot/min.

* 3 rezimy masazi a farieb
¢ Funkcia tepla

* USB kabel

NAVOD NA POUZITIE

¢ Nabite Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® pomocou zdroja USB;
hlavica LED bude poc¢as nabijania blikat a
po dokonceni nabijania sa vypne.
Miesto, ktoré chcete masirovat, umyte a
hydratujte beZznym krémom. MézZete ho
pouzit na krk, tvar, ruky, nohy atd.

Na zapnutie zariadenia, stlacte a podrzte
tlacidlo (1). Stlacenim tlacidla (1) mézete
prepinat medzi 3 reZimami masazi.
PoloZte a posuvajte kovovy snimac (2) po
oSetrovanej ploche. Uistite sa, Ze ruka,
ktora zariadenie drzi je v kontakte s
kovovym snimacom na rukovati (3).
Preventivna masaz (mlada pokozka).
Modré LED + kratke blikajuce vibracie +
teplo.

Pravidelna masaz (pokozka stredného
veku) Zelené LED + dlhé blikajtice vibracie
+ teplo.

Obnovujica masaz (zrela pokozka alebo
oznadéené oblasti): Cervené LED +
nepretrzité vibracie + teplo

Po dokon¢éeni zariadenie vypnite (1) a
ocistite ho suchou handri¢kou.

UPOZORNENIA

Vyrobok nepouzivajte, ak mate zapal alebo
poranenia v ¢asti Ak Double Chin Reducer
with LED InnovaGoods® nevibruje, uistite sa,
Ze ruka, ktora drzi rukovat je v kontakte s
kovovym snimacom (3). Pred prvym pouZitim
aplne nabite batériu. Uistite sa, Ze napéatie v
sieti je rovnaké ako v pristroji. Netahajte za
kabel a zaistite, aby sa nezamotal.
Nepokladajte kabel na horuce plochy a ostré
hrany. Cistite pomocou Iahko navlhéenej
handri¢ky. Na ¢istenie nepouzivajte
abrazivne pripravky ani materialy.
Neponarajte pristroj ani kabel do kvapaliny.
Nemanipulujte so zariadenim mokrymi
rukami. NepouZzivajte pristroj v blizkosti
zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkych miestach.
Vhodné len pre domace pouzitie. Pristroj
pouzivajte len na ucely, na ktoré je urceny.
UlozZte pristroj na suchom mieste bez prachu.
Nenechavajte spusteny pristroj bez dohl'adu.
Ak pristroj, jeho sucasti alebo kabel vyzeraja
poskodené alebo nefunguju spravne, potom
ich nepouzivajte, ani sa ich nesnazte opravit.
Opravy mozZe vykonavat iba kvalifikovana
osoba. Deti a osoby so zniZzenou schopnostou
pohybu a orientacie by nemali manipulovat s
tymto zariadenim bez dohladu zodpovednej
osoby, ktora zaruci ich bezpecie.
Nevyhadzujte tento pristroj do komunalneho
odpadu. Pri jeho recyklacii sa riadte platnymi

normami pre ochranu Zivotného prostredia.
Vyrobok likvidujte v sulade s eurépskou
smernicou 2002/96/EC. VyZziadajte si
informacie o miestnej legislative tykajucej sa
recyklacie elektrickych zariadeni a
elektroniky a postupujte podla danych
krokov. Neodhadzujte tento vyrobok do
domového odpadu. Riadenim sa tymito
pokynmi predidete §kodlivym désledkom pre
bezpecnost 0sdb a Zivotného prostredia.

taaskasutuse ja iimbertdotlemise
keskkonnastandardeid. Korvaldage toode
kasutuselt vastavusest Euroopa Liidu
direktiivile 2002/96 / EU. Tutvuge kohalike
elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete
taaskasutuse seadustega ja jargige nende
taitmist. Arge visake seda toodet
olmejaatmete hulka. Jargides neid juhiseid,
saate valtida kahjulikke tagajérgi inimestele
ja ohtu keskkonnale.

EESTI

TEHNILISED KIRJELDUSED

e Alalisvoolu sisend: 5 V/ 600 mA
e Aku: liitiumioon 500 mAh

¢ Kuni 6000 pooret minutis

¢ 3 massaazi- ja kuumareziimi

¢ Kuumutusfunktsioon

e USB-kaabel

JUHISED

¢ Laadige Double Chin Reducer with LED

InnovaGoods® USB toiteallikast; peas olev

LED vilgub laadimise ajal ja peatub, kui

laadimine on 16ppenud.

Peske ja niisutage massaazipiirkonda

tavalise kreemiga. Saate seda kasutada

kaelal, néol, katel, jalgadel jne.

Seadme sisseliilitamiseks hoidke all

nuppu (1). Kolme massaazireziimi

vahetamiseks vajutage nuppu (1).

Hoidke metallandurit (2) a libistage seda

toopiirkonnas. Veenduge, et seadet hoidev

kasi puudutaks kdepideme metallandurit

3).

Ennetav massaaz (nooruki nahk): sinine

LED + lihikesed vahelduvad vibratsioonid

+ kuumus.

Normaalne massaaz (keskealise nahk):

roheline LED + pikad vahelduvad

vibratsioonid + kuumus.

Parandav massaaz (kiips nahk voi

margistatud alad): punane LED + pidev

vibratsioon + kuumus.

¢ Kui olete 16petanud, liilitage seade vilja (1)
ja puhastage seda kuiva lapiga.

HOIATUSED

Arge kasutage toodet, kui teil on piirkonnas
poletik voi kahjustused. Kui Double Chin
Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® ei vibreeri,
veenduge, et kdepidet hoidev kasi puudutaks
metallandurit (3). Esimesel korral laadige
akud taiesti tais. Tehke kindlaks, et
toiteallika pinge iihildub seadmega. Arge
sikutage juhtmest ning tehke kindlaks, et see
ei ole sdlmes. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest
vOi teravatest pindadest. Puhastage seadet
kergelt niiske lapiga. Arge kasutage seadme
puhastamiseks abrassiivseid
puhastusvahendeid véi materjale. Arge pange
seadet ega juhet vette. Arge kasutage
margade kitega. Arge kasutage seadet
veeallika ldhedal voi niisketes kohtades.
Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet
vaid tema ettenahtud eesmaérgil. Ladustage
seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Arge jitke
sisseliilitatud seadet jarelevalveta. Kui seade,
selle osad vai juhe on vigastatud voi ei to6ta
korralikult, drge iiritage neid ise parandada.
Ainult valjaéppinud tehnik peaks seda
tegema. See seade ei ole moeldud laste voi
fliuisilise voi vaimse puudega isiku poolt
kasutamiseks, valja arvatud juhul, kui neid
juhendab taiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende
turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole
majapidamispriigi, seega jargige

PYCCKMWIA

TEXHUYECKHE XAPAKTEPUCTUKH

* BxoJ1 MOCTOSTHHOTO ToKa: 5 B/ 600 MA

¢ AKKyMynsaTOp: JINTUA-MOHHEBL 500 MAY
e ITo 6000 06./MuH.

* 3 MacCaXXHBbIX M IBETOBBIX PeXMMa

e OyHKIMSA HarpeBa

¢ USB-kabensb

HUHCTPYKITUH

¢ 3apsagute Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® ot USB-
MCTOYHMKA; CBETOAMOAHBIV MHAUKATOD
Ha Hacajfike 6y/ieT MUTaThb BO BpeMsI
3apsIfKY ¥ OCTAaHOBUTCSI, KOTZia 3apsifika
6yZeT 3aBepLIeHa.
BBIMOMTE ¥ YBIIQXHUTE 06J1aCTh
Maccaxxa 06blYHbIM KpeMoM. Bbl MoxeTe
MCIIONB30BaTh YCTPOMCTRBO Ha LIEE, JINIIE,
PYyKax, HOTax U T. [i.
HaXMUTe U yaepXuBauTe KHOIKY (1),
YTO6BL BKIIIOUUTD YCTPOMCTBO. HaxxMuTe
KHOIKY (1) AJ1s1 IepPeKIIIoYeHNs MeXAy 3
peXyMaMu Maccaxa.
TMoZiepXXUTE METAIIINYECKUI JAaTUNK
(2) ¥ gBUTraNTe MM I10 06pabaTHIBAEMOM
obracTu. Y6enuTech, YTO pyKa, KOTOPOM
BBl ZIEPXUTE YCTPOUCTBO,
COIIPMKACAETCS C MeTaJIM3MPOBAaHHBIM
[aTYMKOM Ha pyuke (3).
[TpodmakTUYeCcKuyt Maccax (MoJozast
KOXa): CMHUY CBETOIMOJ + KOPOTKME
TIpepPBIBUCTHIE KOJIe6aHMs + TEIIo.
O6BIUHBL MacCaX (KoXa CpeHEero
BO3pacTa): 3eJIeHblI CBETONMOL +
IIUTENbHBlE IIPEPBIBUCTHIE KONIE6aHNUS +
TeIIo.
BoccTaHaBIMBAOLINI Maccax (3pernast
KOXa UJIY OTMEUYEHHBle YIACTKM):
KpacHBIY CBETOOMUOL + ITIOCTOSTHHAS
BUOPAINS + TEIJIO.
¢ [To OKOHYaHUY BBIKJIIOYNTE YCTPOMCTBO
(1) ¥ IPOTPUTE €ro CYXOM TKAHbIO.

MPEAYIIPEXXAEHUA

He ucronb3yiiTe yCTPOMCTBO Ha yyacTKax C
BOCIIAJIEHHOM MJIM IIOBPEXIeHHON

kxoxeit. Eciiut Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® He BUGpUPYeT, y6eAUTECH,
YTO PyKa, KOTOPO Bhl JIEPXKUTE PYUKY
YCTPOMCTBA, COIPUKACAETCS C
MeTa/IM4ecKuM JaTUUKOM (3). 3apaguTe
aKKyMYJIITOp Ilepef IIepBbIM
MCIIONBb30BaHMeM. Y6eauTech B TOM, UTO
HaNpsXeHMe B MCTOYHMKE TOKA
COOTBETCTBYET YKa3aHHOMY Ha YCTPOJCTBE.
He TssHMTE Kabenb, y6eAuTeCh B TOM, YTO OH
He 3aKpyueH. M3beranTe KOHTaKTa Kabens ¢
TOPSTYMMM ¥ OCTPBIMM ITOBEPXHOCTSIMMA.
OunnianTe Kabesb cjierka BIaXkHOMI
TKaHbIO. [IJIs1 YMCTKY He UCIIONIb3YITe
abpasMBHBle IPOAYKTHL MIJIM MaTepuansl. He
OITyCKaMTe YCTPOMCTBO MIIYU Kabenb B BOZY.
He coBepurayiTe MaHUIIYIISLIUMA C
YCTPOMCTBOM BIaXHbIMU pykamMu. He
MCIIONIB3YITE YCTPOMCTBO BOIU3N

MCTOYHMKA BOABL MM BO BIIQXXHBIX
TIoMeLleHUsIX. ICKITIOUNTeNIbHO JIs1
[OMAaLIHEero MCIO0JIb30BaHMs. VCIIONb3yIiTe
YCTPOMCTBO UCKITIOUUTEIIBHO AJISI TeX
1enen, Ajsi KOTOPbIX OHO 6B1JI0 pa3pa6oTaHo.
CoxpaHsINTe YCTPOMCTBO B CYXMX MECTAX,
CBOGOIHBIX OT IIbLIN. He ocTaBmsitTe
paboTaloliee YCTPOMCTBO 6€3 HAGJIIOeHNS.
Eciu yCTPOMCTBO, ero YacTy UK Kabesb
BBITTISLSAT IOBPEXAeHHBIMY UIIU
pa6oTalolMy HEIIPaBUIIbHO, He
MIOJIb3YMTECH MMM, TeM 60JIee He IbITaTeCh
X PeMOHTHUPOBaTh. TOIIBKO
KBanuGuUIIMPOBaHHBIN TEXHUK MOXET
BBIIIOJIHUTD PEMOHT. [JaHHOe YCTPOMCTBO He
pa3paboTaHo AJIs YIIPaBIeHNUs JeTbMU UITU
JIIOABMM C OTPAaHUYEHHBIMY QU3NIECKUMU
VIV TICUXUYECKVMM CIIOCO6HOCTSIMMY, 32
MCKIIIOUEHMEM CIIyYaeB YIIPaBJIeHUS IO
HabJ0/leHyeM B3POCIIbIX MY OIIEKYHOB,
OTBETCTBEHHBIX 32 6€30I1aCHOCTD. [laHHOE
YCTPOMCTBO He SBJISIETCS 6bITOBBIM
MYCOPOM, CO6JII0faiiTe AeNCTBYOLIME
HOPMAaTMBBEI I10 €r0 YTUIIU3ALUA.
O3HaKOMBbTECh C MECTHBIM
3aKOHOZIATEIbCTBOM B OTHOLIEHUM
IepepaboTKY IJIEKTPOHHBIX U
9JIEKTPUYECKUX U[ETIUNA U
IpuzAepXuBanTech ero. He Brl6pachiBaiTe
uapgenue B 661TOBOM Mycop. Crenyst
HaCTOSILIMM MHCTPYKLMSIM, Bbl BHOCUTE
BKJIaZ B [IEJI0 OXPaHbl OKPY>XKalol[el Cpezbl
¥ IIpefioTBpalleHNUsI BOSHUKHOBEHMUS
HeTraTUBHBIX [TOCII€ACTBUM AJIs 3TOPOBbs
YejioBeKa.

LATVIESU

TEHNISKIE PARAMETRI

e DCievade: 5V /600 mA

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 500 mAh

¢ Lidz pat 6000 rpm

¢ 3 masazas un siltuma rezimi
¢ Siltuma funkcija

¢ USB kabelis

INSTRUKCIJA

¢ Uzladejiet Double Chin Reducer with LED
InnovaGoods® izmantojot USB avotu;
uzlades laika uz galvinas mirdzés LED
gaisma, kas parstas mirdzét, kad ierice
bis uzladéta.

Attiriet un mitriniet masazai paredzéto
adas zonu ar ierasto krému. Jis varat
izmantot to uz kakla, sejas, rokam, kajam,
u.c.

Piespiediet un turiet pogu (1), lai ieslégtu
ierici. Piespiediet pogu (1), lai izveletos
kadu no 3 masazas reZimiem.

Turiet un virziet metala sensoru (2) pari
apstradajamai zonai. Parliecinieties, ka
roka, kura atrodas ierice skar metala
sensoru uz roktura (3).

Profilaktiska masaza (jaunekligai adai):
Zila LED gaisma + Isu partraukumu
vibracijas + siltums.

Normala masaza (vidéja vecuma adai):
Zala LED gaisma + garu partraukumu
vibracijas + siltums.

Atjaunojo$a masaza (nobriedusai adai vai
Ipasam zonam): Sarkana LED gaisma +
nepartrauka vibracija + siltums.

Péc procediras nosléguma izslédziet
ierici (1) un notiriet to ar sausu dranu.

BRIDINAJUMI

Neizmantojiet ierici, ja cieSat no adas
apsartumiem vai bojatas adas. Ja Double Chin

Reducer with LED InnovaGoods® nevibreé,
parliecinieties, ka roka, kura atrodas ierice,
skar metala sensoru (3). Pirmaja reizé pilniba
uzladgjiet bateriju. Parliecinieties, ka
barosanas avota spriegums ir saderigs ar
ierici. Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai
tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet abrazivus
Iidzek]us vai materialus ierices tiri$anai.
Tiriet ierici ar viegli mitru dranu.
Neizmantojiet abrazivus Iidzeklus vai
materialus ierices tiriSanai. Neievietojiet
ierici vai vadu Skidruma. Nelietojiet ierici ar
mitram rokam. Nelietojiet ierici ar mitram
rokam. Turiet vadu prom no karstam vai
asam virsmam. Piemeérots tikai
majsaimniecibas vajadzibam. Izmantojiet
ierici tikai tas paredzétajam meérkim.
Glabajiet ierici sausa vieta bez putekliem.
Neatstajiet ieslégtu ierici bez uzraudzibas. Ja
ierice, tas detalas vai vads ir bojati vai
nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un
nemeéginiet tos labot. To var darit tikai
sertificéts tehnikis. ST ierice nav paredzéta
lietoSanai bérniem vai personam ar fiziska
vai gariga rakstura traucéjumiem, ja vien
vinus neuzrauga pieaugusais, kas atbild par
vinu drosibu. Sis produkts nav sadzives
atkritumi, tapéc ieverojiet vides standartus ta
parstradei. Ierice jautilizé saskana ar Eiropas
Direktlvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informaciju
par vietéjo elektrisko un elektronisko iericu
parstrades likumdos$anu un ievérojiet to.
Neizmetiet So produktu kopa ar sadzives
atkritumiem. Ieverojot Sos nosacijumus, tiks
novérsta negativa ietekme uz cilvéku
veselibu un vidi.
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